



Clark County Courts

T. Arthur Ritchie Chief Judge, Eighth Judicial District Court

Ann Zimmerman Chief Judge, Las Vegas Township Justice Court

Steven D. Grierson Court Executive Officer

Jennifer P. Togliatti

Department Nine Eighth Judicial District Court

Term of Office 1999 - present

Rose Najera Judicial Executive Assistant (702) 671-4395 Voice (702) 671-4394 Fax

Judge Togliatti has been a Las Vegas resident over 22 years. She attended Bishop Gorman High School and graduated from UNLV in 1989 with a degree in Business Administration. She received her Juris Doctorate from California Western School of Law, San Diego in 1993 and during law school, she worked as a Law Clerk for Jeffrey Estes & Associates in San Diego and the United States Attorney's Office in Las Vegas.

After completion of law school, she began employment as a Law Clerk with the Appellate Division of the Clark County District Attorney's Office Criminal Division. She was admitted to the Nevada State Bar in October 1993 and became a Deputy District Attorney in 1994.

Her position as a Deputy District Attorney with the Crimes Against Women and Children's Unit ended in 1998 when she was elected to the bench as the seventh Justice of the Peace for the Las Vegas Justice Courts. During this same time period, the Nevada Chapter of the National Organization of Women presented her with the 1998 Equality NOW Award for her "commitment to . . . community . . . political activism . . . and the rights of women and children."

In 1999, she served as the Chief Judge for the Las Vegas Justice Courts and further has the distinction of serving as an acting judge for Drug Court with the Eighth Judicial District Court and also as acting Federal Magistrate for U. S. District Court. On April 23, 2002, Governor Kenny Guinn appointed Judge Togliatti to fill the vacancy created by the retirement

of Judge Stephen Huffaker for the Eighth Judicial District Court, Department 9, which is where she presently serves

Her professional and community involvement have included the Nevada Judges Association (Legislative Committee), the Domestic Violence Curriculum Planning Committee and the Mandatory Sentencing Review Commission (appointed by the Nevada Supreme Court), the Southern Nevada Domestic Violence Court Task Force, Adult and Youth Leadership Las Vegas through the Las Vegas Chamber of Commerce, community training for CAAR (Community Action Against Rape), Board of Director's for the Women's Development Center, and UNLV Developmental Assets Planning Retreat.